Installation & User Guide
B12 VI-B
Ultrasonic Heat Meter
Read this Guide before installing the
meter
Copyright© 2025 Bove Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

Diameter
Nominal
Flow Rate
Maximum
Flow Rate
Minimum
Flow Rate
Flange
Outer
Diameter
Length Connection
DN (mm) Qp (m³/h) Qs (m³/h) Qi(m³/h) mm mm
B12 VI-50 50 15 30 0.3 165 200 4×M16
B12 VI-65 65 25 50 0.5 185 200 4×M16
B12 VI-80 80 40 80 0.8 200 225 8×M16
B12 VI-100 100 60 120 1.2 220 250 8×M16
B12 VI-125 125 100 200 2 250 250 8×M16
B12 VI-150 150 150 300 3 280 300 8×M20
B12 VI-200 200 200 400 4 335 345 12×M20
B12 VI-250 250 400 800 8 405 445 12×M24
B12 VI-300 300 600 1200 12 460 500 12×M24
B12 VI-350 350 800 1600 16 520 500 16×M24
B12 VI-400 400 1000 2000 20 580 500 16×M27
B12 VI-450 450 1200 640 500 20×M27
B12 VI-500 500 1500 30 715 500 20×M30
B12 VI-600 600 2000 40 840 600 20×M33
Temperature
Temperature Sensor A pair of PT1000 platinum resistor
Metro-logical Class Class 2
Maximum Operation Pressure 1.6Mpa